VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK
PAYABLE VOUCHER, PAYROLL AND ACH SUMMARY
FOR PASSAGE AT THE VILLAGE BOARD MEETING OF

04/17/23
Payroll Ending 4/8/2023 TOTALS
Village Portion of Social Security 10,261.34
Village Portion of Medicare 7,302.31
Prior Month Village Portion of IMRF 7,987.45
Net Payroll 453,924.66
Total Payroll Expense 479,475.76 $ 479,475.76
Manual Checks & Wires
Manual Checks
Total Manual Checks & Wires $ -

ACH Debits

Health Insurance Premium

City of Chicago (Water Payment)

Total ACH Debits $ -

Payable Vouchers
Payable Voucher 04-21-23 1,360,858.90
Total Payable Vouchers $ 1,360,858.90

Grand Total Payments | $ 1,840,334.66 |




Accounts Payable

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor LR
THE VILLA G E

b mat g FiE Ll,m__lm P/AIR

Batch: 00221.04.2023 T EST. 1892 >

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 5002 34 PUBLISHING, INC. Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False
37086 Design services for April 2023 newsletter 450.00 04/21/2023  10-01-51880
37089 Design services for April 2023 SENIOR 450.00 04/21/2023  10-01-51880

newsletter

Check Total: 900.00
Vendor: 2615 AW E.S.OM.E. PEST SERVICE INC. Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False
5410 Exterminating services March2023 510.00 04/21/2023  10-60-62460

Check Total: 510.00
Vendor: 1263 ACE HARDWARE - ADMIN Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False
142623/1 LED linear lamp bulbs for VH 27.99 04/21/2023  10-13-52600

Check Total: 27.99
Vendor: 1259 ACE HARDWARE - FIRE Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False
142660/1 Teak oil and stain pad 2238 04/21/2023  10-30-62040
142743/1 LED bulbs 16.58 04/21/2023  10-30-62050
142873/1 T8 bulb 9.99 04/21/2023  10-30-62050
142895/1 Propane refill 43.98 04/21/2023  10-30-62050

Check Total: 92.93
Vendor: 1260 ACE HARDWARE - SEWER & WATER Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False
142601/1 Trash bags, cleaners, brushes 161.45 04/21/2023  34-01-62680

Check Total: 161.45
Vendor: 3576 AIRGAS USA,LLC Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False
9136511995 Nitrous oxide fill ' 52.75 04/21/2023  10-30-62090

Check Total: 52.75
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 2053 ALTEC INDUSTRIES, INC. Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False
51179072 Large aerial unit, inspections, hose fittings 2,149.90 04/21/2023  08-01-50090
Check Total: 2,149.90
Vendor: 3465 AMERICANEAGLE.COM, INC. Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False
375600 Monthly fee for hosting, hawksearch, 325.00 04/21/2023  10-02-54200
retainer hour
376234 Professional services- fix website issues 600.00 04/21/2023  10-02-54200
Check Total: 925.00
Vendor: 5347 ARAMARK Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False
6020111578 Carpet service 116.59 04/21/2023  10-20-52600
6020111588 Carpet service 156.93 04/21/2023  10-13-52600
6020113746 Carpet service 116.59 04/21/2023  10-20-52600
6020113760 Carpet service 173.71 04/21/2023  10-13-52600
Check Total: 563.82
Vendor: 5242 AT&T Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False
7087299273103 Northlake Conf Bridge for March 181.98 04/21/2023  10-02-51200
708299295903 Melrose Park Conf Bridge for March 181.98 04/21/2023  10-02-51200
708299927303 Stone Park Conf Bridge for March 181.98 04/21/2023  10-02-51200
847233023403 Multiple single line charges PD for March 808.65 04/21/2023  10-02-51200
847233074203 Multiple dept single line charges- March 800.00 04/21/2023  10-02-51200
847288012604 Fire station 1 outside phone- March 49.00 04/21/2023  10-02-51200
847451129203 Multiple Norcomm single line charges for 205.95 04/21/2023  10-02-51200
March
847678617103 Fire station 2 outside phone for March 49.00 04/21/2023  10-02-51200
Check Total: 2,458.54
Vendor: 1412 BATTERY SERVICE CORP Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False
0096829 Motorcraft 94R batteries (inventory for 253.90 04/21/2023  08-01-50020
PD)
0096829 Noco XL jump starter 139.25 04/21/2023  08-01-89110
0096829 Schumacher digital battery system tester 62.95 04/21/2023  08-01-89110
0096908 Motorcraft 94R battery #1881 126.95 04/21/2023  08-01-50090
0096908 12v Diesel Batteries 318 #228 265.00 04/21/2023  08-01-50090
Check Total: 848.05

Vendor: 0925

BELLWOOD ELECTRIC MOTORS, INC.

Check Sequence: 12

ACH Enabled: False
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
2067 Service to install outlets- village garage 4,600.00 04/21/2023  34-01-62590
Check Total: 4,600.00
Vendor: 2036 BEST TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS, INC Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False
BTL-22080-6 Waste disposal 1,175.00 04/21/2023  10-20-52700
Check Total: 1,175.00
Vendor: 3378 BYRNE SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES INC Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False
0099901 Professional services on Accela 5,320.00 04/21/2023  10-02-81000
Marl8-Mar24, 2023
0099978 Professional services on Accela 2,170.00 04/21/2023  10-02-81000
Mar25-Mar31, 2023
Check Total: 7,490.00
Vendor: 4799 CAR REFLECTIONS Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False
23-47 Striping for Fire dept vehicle #490 495.00 04/21/2023  10-30-50100
Check Total: 495.00
Vendor: 0968 CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, L Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False
182174 RAISE Planning grant application 787.50 04/21/2023  10-90-82800
2/26-3/25/2023
4 Front/Carnation connector & FrontErnst 1,938.02 04/21/2023  10-90-82800
intersection 2/26-3/25
Check Total: 2,725.52
Vendor: 1474 CITY HALL TECHNOLOGIES, INC Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False
105 Quarterly email delivery services for 5,250.00 04/21/2023  10-01-51880
e-newsletter & technical s
Check Total: 5,250.00
Vendor: 3648 COMCAST Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False
0141239Mar23 Cable TV for streets for April 422 04/21/2023 10-02-51200
0155544Apr2023 VPN connection for VH for April 217.85 04/21/2023  10-02-51200
0167317Mar23 Cable TV for police dept 95.31 04/21/2023 10-20-52600
0310503Apr2023 Cable TV for VH for April 195.68 04/21/2023 10-02-51200
Check Total: 513.06
Vendor: 0521 COMMERCIAL TIRE SERVICE Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
1110166487 New tires foam filled Cat #3 1,977.00 04/21/2023  34-01-50100
1110166495 Tire replacement pelican sweeper 567.27 04/21/2023  09-01-64000

Check Total: 2,544.27
Vendor: 2085 COMPCOREPRO Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False
1978 Monthly service agreement April 2023 1,000.00 04/21/2023  10-32-57000

Check Total: 1,000.00
Vendor: 4903 COUNTY TREE SERVICES, INC Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False
101260 Trim parkway trees 8,800.00 04/21/2023  10-90-62730

Check Total: 8,800.00
Vendor: 4116 DH PACE COMPANY Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False
ACR/264-99830 Dorma revolver with seal kit for VH 2,795.00 04/21/2023  10-13-52600

revolving door
ACR/264-99830 Leafs, new hangers, weather seal for work 4,985.00 04/21/2023  10-13-52600

on revolving doors

Check Total: 7,780.00
Vendor: 1755 E. HOFFMAN, INC. Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False
31194 Mixed load spoils hauled out 7,520.00 04/21/2023  34-02-63070
31201 Mixed load spoils hauled out 1,880.00 04/21/2023  34-02-63070
31202 Mixed load spoils hauled out 7,520.00 04/21/2023  34-01-62860

Check Total: 16,920.00
Vendor: 5498 EFAX CORPORATE Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False
4465175 Efax software for HR - March 34.69 04/21/2023  10-02-54200

Check Total: 34.69
Vendor: 3829 ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC. Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False
10869 Scada upgrade- new antenna cabling, 157,000.00 04/21/2023  34-01-88911

antennas, radio installation

Check Total: 157,000.00
Vendor: 6002 ELECTRONIC SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC. Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False
ESS2952 Service and maint April 2023 350.00 04/21/2023  41-01-63220

Check Total: 350.00
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 3278 ELEVATOR INSPECTION SERVICES Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False
114734 Four inspections performed for elevators 128.00 04/21/2023  10-13-60550

in the village

Check Total: 128.00
Vendor: 2034 FIRE SERVICE, INC Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False
IL-5685 Ambulance 481 repairs 471.75 04/21/2023  10-30-50110
IL-5685 Credit on account -240.00 04/21/2023  10-30-50110
IL-6078 Truck 2 repairs (475) 2,179.30 04/21/2023  10-30-50110
IL-6079 Truck 2 repairs (475) 2,647.93 04/21/2023 10-30-50110
IL-6080 Truck 2 repairs (475) 1,900.00 04/21/2023  10-30-50110

Check Total: 6,964.98
Vendor: 5087 FLUID-AIRE DYNAMICS INC Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False
INV71836 Labor and parts for Station 2 air 315.00 04/21/2023  10-30-62050

compressor

Check Total: 315.00
Vendor: 3570 FRANKLIN PARK FIRE PENSION FUND Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False
04112023 Fire share of PPRT 504,147.60 04/21/2023  10-26-68000

Check Total: 504,147.60
Vendor: 3334 FRANKLIN PARK POLICE PENSION FUND Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: True
04112023 Police share of PPRT 434,106.97 04/21/2023  10-27-68000

Check Total: 434,106.97
Vendor: 0050 GALLS, INC Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False
023845822 Safety vests 129.65 04/21/2023  10-20-60590

Check Total: 129.65
Vendor: 6062 GBJ SALES, LLC Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False
4809 Gloves 309.50 04/21/2023  34-01-60600
4809 Gloves 309.50 04/21/2023  34-02-60600

Check Total: 619.00
Vendor: 4450 GE SOFTWARE INC Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False
210582 Fuel station software (March 2023) 80.00 04/21/2023  08-01-54200
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Check Total: 80.00
Vendor: 5200 GRAINGER Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False
9627132328 Hand drum pumps 80.14 04/21/2023  10-90-62070
9627132336 Electric ceiling heater 486.61 04/21/2023  10-90-62590
9629399479 Hand drum pump 33.96 04/21/2023 10-90-62070
9629399487 Diesel exhaust fluid 301.62 04/21/2023  08-01-50090
9631007425 Electric ceiling heater 486.61 04/21/2023 10-90-62590
9633175675 Fluor ballast 2399 04/21/2023 10-90-62590
Check Total: 1,412.93
Vendor: 0691 GREAT LAKES CONCRETE, LLC Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False
248831 Material- groove, base section 1,016.90 04/21/2023  34-02-63070
248894 Material- groove, rubber repair coupling, 1,549.88 04/21/2023  34-02-63070
offset cones
Check Total: 2,566.78
Vendor: 4516 GW & ASSOCIATES, PC Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False
2303174 Comptroller services for Feb2023 8,000.00 04/21/2023  10-01-67590
2303174 Comptroller services for Feb2023 4,000.00 04/21/2023  34-01-40119
2303174 Comptroller services for Feb2023 250.00 04/21/2023  12-01-57000
2303174 Comptroller services for Feb2023 250.00 04/21/2023  14-01-57000
2303174 Comptroller services for Feb2023 250.00 04/21/2023  40-01-57000
2303174 Comptroller services for Feb2023 250.00 04/21/2023  42-01-57000
Check Total: 13,000.00
Vendor: 1555 H&H ELECTRIC COMPANY Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False
41012 Traffic signal contract maint- various 997.50 04/21/2023  10-90-62690
locations
41035 Street lighting- 9654 Franklin Ave 8,358.35 04/21/2023 10-50-62330
41151 Street lighting- Calwagner and Grand Ave 565.03 04/21/2023  10-50-62340
41160 Street lighting- Franklin Ave & Gustav 8,417.56 04/21/2023  10-50-62340
Check Total: 18,338.44
Vendor: 1026 HARPOS V.I.P AUTOPARTS Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False
9436-1 Rubbing compound 6.25 04/21/2023  08-01-89115
9494-1 Sway bar bushing #3877 19.53 04/21/2023  08-01-50020
9528-1 Water pump #882 126.63 04/21/2023  08-01-50020
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Check Total: 152.41

Vendor: 4497 HEALY ASPHALT CO. LLC Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False
35097 UPM cold mix 3,552.00 04/21/2023  10-90-62600

Check Total: 3,552.00
Vendor: 4575 LUIS HERNANDEZ Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False
3302023 WaterCon fuel cost reimbursement 60.00 04/21/2023  34-01-52120

Check Total: 60.00
Vendor: 4004 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False
1904585 Station #2 dishwasher 637.96 04/21/2023  10-30-62050
2177732 Station #1 repairs 188.00 04/21/2023  10-30-62040
2522208 Station #1 repairs 5335 04/21/2023  10-30-62040
3024886 Station #1 repairs 127.65 04/21/2023 10-30-62040

Check Total: 1,006.96
Vendor: 1817 HR SIMPLIFIED Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False
78808 COBRA notifications & monthly 100.00 04/21/2023  10-60-51950

minimum fee

Check Total: 100.00

Vendor:  UB*00649 IG CAPITAL LLC Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False
Refund Check 015878-000, 9867 638.75 04/05/2023  34-00-20100
PACIFIC
Refund Check 015878-000, 9867 381.99 04/05/2023  34-00-20100
PACIFIC
Refund Check 015878-000, 9867 223 04/05/2023  34-00-20100
PACIFIC
Refund Check 015878-000, 9867 3.39 04/05/2023  34-00-20100
PACIFIC
Check Total: 1,026.36
Vendor: 6081 ILLINOIS EPA Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False
1L0310960 Community Water supply testing program 1,722.84 04/21/2023  34-01-62850
Check Total: 1,722.84
Vendor: 2084 J.G. UNIFORMS Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False
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112856 Pants 190.00 04/21/2023  10-20-60590
Check Total: 190.00
Vendor: 3692 JAMES A. BROWN, ESQ. Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False
220407-05030 IBT Local 700 vs VOFP 5,000.00 04/21/2023  10-72-62557
Check Total: 5,000.00
Vendor: 1534 JKS VENTURES, INC. Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False
207057 Limestone and delivery charge 4,591.00 04/21/2023  34-02-63070
207085 Limestone and delivery charge 7,415.00 04/21/2023  34-02-63070
207121 Limestone and delivery charge 1,105.00 04/21/2023  09-01-64000
Check Total: 13,111.00
Vendor: 6000 KLOA Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False
28628 Franklin Market place expansion 350.00 04/21/2023  43-01-57000
29081 Wolf Rd and Addison St intersection 925.00 04/21/2023  10-90-82800
improvements
Check Total: 1,275.00
Vendor: 0110 KRIETER CONCRETE CONST. Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False
4670 Replacement of reinforced section of 2,900.00 04/21/2023  34-01-62860
driveway apron due to repai
4671 Replacement of reinforced street opening - 5,400.00 04/21/2023  34-02-63070
street and curb
4672 Replacement of reinforced storm sewer 3,200.00 04/21/2023  34-02-63070
due to water system repair
4674 Replacement of reinforced curb with street 4,140.00 04/21/2023  34-02-63070
drain & section stree
4675 Replacement of reinforced street opening 2,350.00 04/21/2023  34-01-62860
due to water sys repair
Check Total: 17,990.00
Vendor: 3819 LEAF Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False
14535016 Copier rental for April 1,550.00 04/21/2023 10-02-80001
Check Total: 1,550.00
Vendor: 0059 M.E. SIMPSON, CO., INC. Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False
40260 Fire hydrants maintained and flow tests 7,829.00 04/21/2023  34-01-62860
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Check Total: 7,829.00
Vendor: 0947 MAREN RONAN, LTD Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False
April2023 Lobbyist services April 2023 6,000.00 04/21/2023  10-12-67560

Check Total: 6,000.00
Vendor: 4403 MARTIN MACK FIRE AND SAFETY EQUIPA Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False
132934 Recharge extinguishers/ yearly maint on 1,102.35 04/21/2023  10-30-62090

Village extinguishers

Check Total: 1,102.35
Vendor: 0131 MENARDS MELROSE PARK Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False
34044 Screw connectors, seals, hole straps, LED 602.72 04/21/2023  10-90-62590

bulbs, outlets
34124 Refrigerator, hooks, trays 775.87 04/21/2023  34-01-62590
34170 Krafts 146.94 04/21/2023  10-90-62600
34204 Tape guns, brushes, pkg tapes 29.43 04/21/2023  34-02-52200
34598 Gloves, batteries, tools, screwdriver sets 206.54 04/21/2023  34-01-62070
34711 Mats, lock cords 99.62 04/21/2023  34-02-52200

Check Total: 1,861.12
Vendor: 0645 MIDAMERICAN PRINTING SYSTEMS, INC. Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False
133272 Fall senior newsletter 2022 3,003.28 04/21/2023 10-01-51880

Check Total: 3,003.28
Vendor: 2677 ANGELICA MORENO Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False
663 Reimb for srves paid due to main sewer 3,400.00 04/21/2023  34-02-63070

collapsed at 2643 Atlanti

Check Total: 3,400.00
Vendor: 2408 DENNIS MOSSUTO Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False
03272023 Reimbursement for purchase of training 101.21 04/21/2023  10-30-52001

book for class

Check Total: 101.21
Vendor: 4992 Motorola Solutions,Inc Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False
8281586311 Equipment 625.00 04/21/2023 10-20-83000
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Check Total: 625.00
Vendor: 1790 MUNICIPAL CLERKS NORTH & NORTHWE! Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False
041123 Dinner meeting (2) 60.00 04/21/2023  10-18-52100

Check Total: 60.00
Vendor: 3650 MUNICIPAL CLERKS OF ILLINOIS Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False
04112023 Spring seminar 4/27-28 75.00 04/21/2023 10-18-52100

Check Total: 75.00
Vendor: 0129 MURPHY'S CONTRACTORS EQUIPMENT Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False
224875 Caution tapes, hydrant adaptors, 208.90 04/21/2023  34-02-62070

measuring wheels

Check Total: 208.90

Vendor: 4521 NICOR Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False
50771900003Mar2 9300 Belmont 50771900003 1,162.15 04/21/2023  34-01-62940

2/23-3/26/2023
87873543729Mar2 9320 Belmont 87873543729 151.56 04/21/2023  34-02-52450

2/23-3/26/2023

Check Total: 1,313.71

Vendor: 4333 North East Multi Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False
322803 40 hour firearm course- 5 employees 575.00 04/21/2023  10-20-52001
Check Total: 575.00
Vendor: 1653 ON TIME EMBROIDERY INC Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False
106768 Uniform 67.00 04/21/2023 10-30-40806
108489 Uniform 93.00 04/21/2023  10-30-40806
108798 Uniform 67.00 04/21/2023  10-30-40806
110160 Uniform 133.00 04/21/2023  10-30-40806
110162 Uniform 118.00 04/21/2023  10-30-40806
110163 Uniform 485.00 04/21/2023  10-30-40806
Check Total: 963.00
Vendor: 2249 ORKIN Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False
242374439 Weekly services 415.99 04/21/2023 10-60-62460
242374440 Weekly services 415.99 04/21/2023  10-60-62460

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (04/13/2023 - 2:09 PM) Page 10
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242374441 Weekly services 415.99 04/21/2023  10-60-62460
243578821 Weekly services 415.99 04/21/2023  10-60-62460
Check Total: 1,663.96
Vendor: 4704 PAN AMERICAN BANK Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False
February2023 Water bill lockbox, Feb2023 129.90 04/21/2023  34-01-59010
Check Total: 129.90
Vendor:  UB*00647 PAYLESS RENT A CAR Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False
Refund Check 025646-000, 4000 892.96 04/03/2023  34-00-20100
MANNHEIM
Refund Check 025646-000, 4000 512.56 04/03/2023  34-00-20100
MANNHEIM
Check Total: 1,405.52
Vendor: 5442 GIULIANO PETRUCCI Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False
2023-003 Plumbing services for bldgt dept, 2,700.00 04/21/2023  10-13-40203
March2023
Check Total: 2,700.00
Vendor: 4261 ZACH PRITCHETT Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False
04052023 CDL renewal 66.46 04/21/2023 10-90-52000
Check Total: 66.46
Vendor: UB*00648 PROST KIVLAHAN MCMAHON Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False
Refund Check 027615-000, 10045 772.70 04/03/2023  34-00-20100
PACIFIC
Refund Check 027615-000, 10045 461.66 04/03/2023  34-00-20100
PACIFIC
Check Total: 1,234.36
Vendor: 3511 NASSER RAFIDIA Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False
33023 WaterCon room reimbursement 671.97 04/21/2023  34-01-52120
Check Total: 677.97
Vendor: 0967 ROESCH FORD Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False
FOFS197255 Labor to repair camera #236 209.00 04/21/2023  08-01-50034
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Check Total: 209.00
Vendor: 1383 ROTARY CLUB OF CHICAGO - O'HARE Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: False
1550 July-Sept 2022- member dues 270.00 04/21/2023  10-12-52100

Check Total: 270.00
Vendor: 2117 ROZALADO & CO Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: False
23921 Janitorial services for VH, public works 1,402.57 04/21/2023  10-13-52600

3/6-3/19/2023
23921 Janitorial’services for police dept 1,631.33 04/21/2023  10-20-52600

3/6-3/19/2023

Check Total: 3,033.90
Vendor: 0047 RYDIN SIGN & DECAL Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: False
PS-INV105268 Vending decals 499.71 04/21/2023  10-90-62325

Check Total: 499.71
Vendor: 1999 SAFEBUILT, LLC Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: False